
2024/2025 
Bus 16 

Julia Babka 
 

 
MORNING PICK UP 
 

6:33 - Chermont Road to Route 250 turn left go to Sharon Road 
6:35 - Sharon Road Hill 
6:45 - Twin Beech Road/Pick Up at 6:50 
6:55 - Next to last house before the bar on County Road 12 
7:00 - Fifth House on the right after the turn around 
7:05 - Across from The Harley Shop 
7:06 - Hell’s Kitchen 
7:07 - Central Avenue 
7:11 - Crescent Road ninth house on the right  
7:15 - Fourth house on the left 
7:20 - Church Street 
7:22 - Firemen’s Field 
7:26 - White house right side 
7:32 - Blaine Viaduct and Blaine Post Office 
7:37 - Travel to school to drop off students in the rear of the building             
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2024/2025 
Bus 16 

Julia Babka 
 
 
AFTERNOON DROP OFF 
 
2:30 - Load ES students 
2:45 - Load MS/HS students 
2:50 - Leave the school 
2:53 - Experience Church 
2:55 - White house on the left by Jacci’s Salon 
2:57 - Stone house  
3:00 - Brown house on left  
3:01 - Bobby Douglas bridge  
3:02 - White house on the right  
3:04 - Stop 32 
3:05 - Blaine Post Office and Blaine Viaduct  
3:15 – Fireman’s Field 
3:17 - Church Street 
3:18 - Across from The Harley Shop 
3:19 - Turn left go to Hell’s Kitchen and turn around 
3:21 - West Loretta drop off at the turn around 
3:24 - Fourth house and ninth House 
3:30 - Go to Crescent Road and turn right 
3:35 - Next to last house before the bar at County Road 12  
3:40 - Twin Beech Road 
3:45 - Sharon Road Hill 
3:48 - Farmington Road 
 

 



2024-2025 
BUS 17 

SANDY FOGLE 
 

MORNING PICK UP 

6:40 - Leave school 
6:58 - Hill Street 
7:00 - Ohio Jeanette Ave. Exit 
7:06 - Old North School 
7:11 - Convenient Food Mart 
7:13 - Grant Ave. 
7:15 - Jefferson St. 
7:22 - Old Tina Sweets 
7:23 - Corner of Willow Ave./Just Meds Pharmacy  
7:28 - Fire Place and Fixes 
7:33 - Return to school 
7:40 - Take kids to JVS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2024-2025 
BUS 17 

SANDY FOGLE 

 
AFTERNOON DROP OFF 

2:30 - Load ES students 
2:45 - Load MS/HS students 
3:00 - Hill Street 
3:05 - Ohio Jeanette Ave. Exit 
3:10 - Old North school  
3:13 - Convenient Food Mart 
3:15 - Grant Ave. 
3:18 - Jefferson Street 
3:20 - Old Tina Sweets 
3:22 - Corner of Willow Ave/Just Meds Pharmacy 
3:25 - Fire Place and Fixes 
3:30 - Return to school 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2024/2025 
BUS 18 

MISTYE JEFFERS 

 
MORNING PICK UP 
 
6:58 - Sterling Ave. 
6:59 - House 68335 left and right 
7:00 - Around turn 68440 house on the left 
7:02 - 68470 trailer next turn 
7:03 - Wierzbicki Tree Farm - house on the left 
7:05 - Krob Lane on the right at Blaine Chermont split 
7:10 - End of Chermont Rd. meeting Rt. 250 
7:12 - Woods Road 
7:13 - 69680 State Route 250 - blue house on right 
7:14 - Sunset Heights Fire Dept on 250 
7:17 – 69511 State Route 250 - brick house on left 
7:17 - Upland Ave 
7:18 - 9459 Sunset Heights just past Upland Ave 
7:20 - Top of Beeson Rd on 250 
7:22 - Steps between upper and lower Laipple St 
7:23 - Lower Laipple St 
7:25 - Old Exxon - Howard St 
7:26 - Domino’s Pizza 
7:27 - Sonotone Hearing 
7:29 - Jessie’s Paw Spa 
7:30 - Power Sub Station 
7:31 - Stop 10 Bridge 

 



2024/2025 
BUS 18 

MISTYE JEFFERS 
AFTERNOON DROP OFF 
2:30 - Load ES students 
2:45 - Load MS/HS students 
2:50 - Sterling Ave. 
2:53 - 68335 Chermont Rd.  
2:54 - 68440 Chermont Rd. 
2:55 - 68470 Chermont Rd. (Trailer) 
2:56 - Loraine Ave - the alley on Chermont Rd. 
3:00 - Wierzbicki Tree Farm 
3:03 - Krobs Ln just past the split for Blaine Chermont Rd. 
3:07 - End of Chermont Rd & Rt. 250 
3:12 - Wood Rd off Rt. 250  
3:13 - 69680 blue house on right 
3:15 - Turn on Old Cadiz Rd - turn around at the graveyard 
3:17 - Back of cedar house on Old Cadiz Rd. 
3:19 - Sunset Heights Fire Dept parking lot 
3:20 - 69511 first brick house on left 
3:22 - Upland Ave. 
3:24 - 69495 Sunset Heights just past Upland Ave. 
3:25 - Top of Beeson Rd on 250 
3:28 - Steps between upper and lower Laipple St. 
3:29 - lower Laipple St. 
3:32 - Old Exxon – Howard St. 
3:33 - Domino’s Pizza 
3:34 - Sonotone Hearing 
3:35 - Jessie’s Paw Spa 
3:36 - Power Sub Station 
3:37 - 800 block Howard St. 



2023/2024 
BUS 19 

J.C THRASH 
 

 

MORNING PICK UP 

6:55 - First St.  Aetnaville 
7:00 - Third St. Aetnaville   
7:05 - Sixth St. Aetnaville 
7:10 - Breaking Skin Tattoo  
7:15 - Sha Nay Nay’s Pizza 
7:20 - Wilson Funeral Home 
7:22 - Boydsville Rd - house on right 
7:23 - Dubois Street (union alley) 
7:25 - 40 Turn  
7:30 - return to school 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2023/2024 
BUS 19 

J.C THRASH 

 
AFTERNOON DROP OFF 

2:30 - Load ES students 
2:45 - Load MS/HS students 
2:50 - 40 Turn 
2:52 - Dubois St. (union alley) 
2:53 - Boydsville Rd. 
2:55 - Wilson Funeral Home 
2:57 - Sha Nay Nay’s Pizza 
3:00 - Breaking Skin Tattoo 
3:07 - First St. Aetnaville 
3:08 - Third St. Aetnaville 
3:10 - Sixth St. Aetnaville 
3:10 - Return to school 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2024/2025 
BUS 20 

JEFF THRASH 
 

MORNING PICK UP 

6:55 - House on the corner After Lansing School 
6:58 - Stop 10 Bridge Rt 40 
7:00 - West Wheeling Church/Firehouse 
7:05 - Block Museum 
7:06 - Circle K 
7:10 - St. Johns Central Academy 
7:12 - Chase Bank 
7:13 - Bellaire Clinic/WVU Medicine 
7:18 - Ming Moon Chinese Restaurant - Shadyside 
7:19 - Return to school 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2024/2025 
BUS 20 

JEFF THRASH 
 

AFTERNOON DROP OFF 

2:30 - Load ES students 
2:45 - Load MS/HS students 
2:50 - Dairy Queen 
2:51 - Football field/ Activity Bus 
2:55 - West Wheeling 
3:00 - Block Museum 
3:03 - Circle K 
3:05 - St. Johns Central Academy 
3:08 - Chase Bank 
3:10 - Bellaire Clinic/WVU Medicine 
3:18 - Ming Moon Chinese Restaurant - Shadyside 
3:28 - Stop 10 Bridge Rt. 40 
3:30 - House on corner after Lansing School 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2024/2025 
BUS 21 

DAN LOFTON 
 
 

MORNING PICK UP 

6:55 - Maplewood Dr. (across from Undo’s) 
7:10 - Christian Day Care 
7:11 - 214 Maple Ave. 
7:13 - 67441 tan house on the right 
7:14 - 67461 Kirkwood Heights  
7:15 - White house on the left  
7:19 - Red house on the right 
7:20 - Alexander Dr. 
7:22 - Willow Ave - stop on the right 
7:22 - Adams Ave 
7:23 - Green house on the right  
7:25 - Corner of Jacquette St. 
7:26 - Corner of Whitely St. 
7:28 - Minellan Dr./Boydsville 
7:29 - Buckeye St. 
7:30 - Top of the steps in Boydsville 
7:32 - Top of Boydsville/ High St. 
7:35 - Return to school 

 
 
 
 



2024/2025 
BUS 21 

DAN LOFTON 
 

AFTERNOON DROP OFF 

2:30 - Load ES students 
2:45 - Load MS/HS students 
2:50 Top of Boydsville  
2:55 Top of steps Boydsville 
2:56 Buckeye St. 
2:56 End of Minellan Dr. 
3:00 Corner of Whitely St. 
3:03 Jacquette St. 
3:05 Kennon St. 
3:07 Green house on left across from yellow sign before Adams 
3:08 Adams Ave 
3:09 Willow Ave - stop on the left  
3:10 Alexander Dr. 
3:11 Little red house on the left  
3:13 White house on the left  
3:15 67441 tan house on the left  
3:18 67461 Kirkwood Heights 
3:20 Morningstar Dr. 
3:24 White house on the left  
3:30 Left across from 470 - drop off in first driveway 
3:32 214 Maple Ave. 
3:35 C.A House Music - daycare drop off  
3:38 Maplewood drive (across from Undo’s) 
 
 



2024/2025 
BUS 22 

ANDY ANTOSZ 
 
MORNING PICK UP 
 
6:57 - Turn right on County Road 18 (Russ’s Valuable Cars) 
7:01 - Turn left on County Road 20 
7:04 - Last mailbox on the right side 
7:05 - Belmont Heights Apartments 
7:08 - Yellow house’s driveway 
7:09 - White house/green doors 
7:16 - Left side on County Rd 20 - County Rd 10-pick up at gravel  
7:11 - Right side of Rt 40 at the Blaine Post Office 
7:13 - Left side at house with the tan mailbox past brown fence 
7:17 - 54360 National Rd. Near Taflan Steel 
7:19 - Right side at the 2nd green house before Russ’s Valuable Cars 
7:20 - 55060 National Rd. 
7:21 - 55111 National Rd. 
7:21- Blue house past the Appliance Store left on Scott St.  
7:22 - Right side at Lansing Community Center (Lansing Elementary) 
7:24 - Right side at the stop sign on Church and Maple St. 
7:25 - The corner of Maple & Rt40 
7:28 - Left side at The Experience Church 
7:30 - (Trailer Courts Bridge) Brooklyn Avenue  
7:32 - Return to school 

 
 

 



2024/2025 
BUS 22 

ANDY ANTOSZ 
 
AFTERNOON DROP OFF 
 
2:30 - Load ES kids in back 
2:45 - Load MS/HS students in front of school 
2:50 - Trailer Courts  
2:51 - Adolf St.  
2:52 - Jason’s Auto Repair and on the left side by the shop 
2:54 - Right side at Lansing Community Center 
2:56 - Right side at Church and Maple Street stop sign 
2:56 - Corner of Maple & Rt 40                                                                                                    
2:58 - Left side at Russ’s Valuable Car’s  
3:00 - White house on left at beginning of 20 off Chermont Rd. 
3:09 – Right side at the last mailbox before Belmont Height  
3:11 - Right side at Crawford Rd. 
3:12 - Left side at the driveway of the yellow house 
3:13 - Left side at the white house with green poles driveway 
3:14 - left side at the bottom of County Rd onto County Rd 10 
3:16 - Right side at the tan mailbox past the brown metal fence 
 
  
 

 


